exceeding ₹ 59,99,99,123/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Crores Ninety Nine Lakh Ninety Nine
Thousand One Hundred Twenty Three Only) by way of issue, offer and allotment of
up 23,09,910 (Twenty Three Lakh Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ten only) equity
shares having face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at an issue price of ₹259.75
(Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Nine and Seventy Five Paise only) including
premium of ₹249.75 (Rupees Two Hundred Forty Nine and Seventy Five Paise only)
per equity share to the Subscriber, being a person belonging to non-promoter category.

c. The proposal of the Promoters/Directors/Key Management Personnel/Senior

Management of the issuer to subscribe to the offer.

None of the promoters, directors or key managerial personnel or Senior Management
of the Company are subscribing to the Preferential Issue.

d. The shareholding Pattern of the Issuer before and after the preferential issue

Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue of the
Subscription Shares is as follows:

� �

�

�

Sr.
No.

Category Pre issue No.
of Shares

Pre-
Issue %

Post issue
No. of
Shares

Post
Issue %

A. Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

a. Individual 11561043 60.72 11561043 54.15

b. Others HUF - - - -

c. Bodies Corporate - - - -
 Sub Total (A)(1) 11561043 60.72 11561043 54.15

2 Foreign - - - -
 Sub Total (A)(2) - - - -

Total Promoter
Shareholding A=
(A)(1) + (A)(2)

11561043 60.72 11561043 54.15

B. Non-Promoter Group

1 Institutions

a. Institutional Investors
Domestic

- - - -

b. Institutional Investors
Foreign

2996333 15.74 2996333 14.03

c. Alternate Investment
Fund

- - 2309910 10.82

Sub- Total B (1) 2996333 15.74 5306243 24.85

2 Non- Institutions

a. Individuals / Directors
/KMP

3452116 18.13 3452116 16.17

b. Bodies Corporate 649227 3.41 649227 3.04

c. HUF 264191 1.38 264191 1.24

d. Other (Including NRIs,
Clearing Member,
Foreign Nationals and
Trusts)

117090 0.61 117090 0.55

  Sub- Total B (2) 4482624 23.54 4482624 21.00

  Total Public
Shareholding B=
(B)(1) + (B)(2)

7478957 39.28 9788867 45.85

  Total A+B 19040000 100 21349910 100.00

Notes:
1. The Pre-preferential shareholding pattern is as on June 30, 2023.
2. The table shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company upon

assumption of the full allotment of shares as proposed and assumes that
holding of all other shareholders shall remain the same post issue as they
were on the date on which the pre issue shareholding pattern was prepared.

� �

�

�

e. The Time within which preferential issue shall be completed

As required under Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Company shall
complete the allotment of the Subscription Shares on or before the expiry of 15
(Fifteen) days from the date of passing of the Special Resolution by the shareholders